CPCN #: 2220

No supplement to this tariff will be issued Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

CPCN #: 2220

CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF I

Naming

FARES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

For

THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE

In

CHARTER BUS OPERATIONS

Between

POINTS AND PLACES IN THE STATE OF NEVADA

Yohannes Habte

Manager/owner

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

4625 Wynn RD Suite #C214/B11

Las Vegas, NV 89103

(702)271-3427

ACCEPTED
APR 10 2017

CPCN #: 2220

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

CPCN #: 2220

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the [Correction Number]] (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

			e cantici	tor a cop	y of the new	or revised page.	, and the same of
			Correction	n Number	rs	1 3	
	1 2 3 4 5	7 8 9 10 11	13 14 15 16 17 18	19 20 21 22 23 24	25 26 27 28 29 30		
Expla	nation	of Abbr	eviations	and Othe	_		

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

dba doing business as NV Nevada No. Number Nos. Numbers NTA Nevada Transportation Authority	N New C change, neither increase nor reduction I Increase R Reduction
--	---

Yohannes Habte

Manager/owner

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

4625 Wynn RD Suite #C214/B11

Las Vegas, NV 89103

(702)271-3427

ACCEPTED APR 10 2017 Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

CPCN #: 2220

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

CPCN #: 2220

Rule No. 5

Application of Carriers Operating Authority

Fares and Charges in this Tariff are limited in their application to the extent of carrier's operating authority set forth in certificate, issued by the Nevada Transportation Authority, restricted to transportation in intrastate commerce only as a common carrier by motor vehicle, as follows:

SILVER DOLLAR TRANSPORTATION, LLC

An on-call of passengers in charter bus services between points and places within the State of Nevada

Application of Tariff

Fares and charges named in this Tariff are stated in gross (commissionable) terms, and cover ground transportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's Operating Authority in Transportation operations. Rates and charges provided in this Tariff for services as ordered shall be paid or prepaid by established accounts within 30 days of service. Charges for services in addition to the services ordered and previously prepaid shall be paid within 24 hours of presentation of invoice or transportation bill to the debtor.

Charter operations shall be conducted under charges as provided in the Rates and Charges section of this

Baggage

Hand baggage, not to exceed one hundred (100) pounds in weight for each fare ticket will be carried without charge. No baggage other than hand baggage will be carried on any trip. Carrier will not be liable for damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by a lack of reasonable care on its part and then only for the maximum liability of \$250.00 for the loss of or damage to any single piece of baggage,

Yohannes Habte

Manager/owner

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

4625 Wynn RD Suite #C214/B11

Las Vegas, NV 89103

(702)271-3427

CPCN #: 2220

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

CPCN #: 2220

Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

10

Liability

The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, road conditions, storms and other conditions beyond carrier's control; carrier does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at a special time. The carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employer, and over routes indicated, but the same is not guaranteed.

If any act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, road conditions, storms and other conditions beyond carrier's control make it inadvisable to operate its equipment either from the point of origin or any point en route in the opinion of the carrier, the carrier will not be held for damages for any reason whatsoever.

15

A claim by a shipper or consignor against a common carrier or contract motor carrier for loss or damaged freight or baggage must be submitted to the carrier within 7 days after the loss or damage is discovered. Within 14 days after the receipt of the claim, the carrier shall (a) compensate the shipper or consignor; or (b) deliver to the shipper or consignor a written denial of the claim. A denial of the claim may be appealed by the shipper or consignor to the Nevada Transportation Authority.

Objectionable Persons

The driver of the transit vehicle will have the right to refuse to carry any person or require any passenger to leave the vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly or who is believed to be under the

25

Animals

Animals aside from legal service animals will not be carried unless properly confined.

Issued:

Effective:

VOIJ A NOVO

Yohannes Habte

Manager/Owner

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

4625 Wynn RD Suite c214/B11

Las Vegas, NV 89103

ACCEPTED

APR 10 2017

CPCN #: 2220

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

CPCN #: 2220

Rule No

Rules & Regulations

30

Carrier may elect to appoint any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or legal gaming operation, Agent who individually or collectively desire to obtain passenger bus transportation service between one or more common points for the collection of all applicable charges and remittance thereof direct to carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the carrier.

35

Cancellation

A cancellation fee will be charged in the event that the request for transportation is cancelled less than 24 hours from the time of cancellation notification to the time of the requested service. This fee shall be \$100.00, unless a cancellation is requested after equipment has already arrived at the departure destination, in which case such fee shall be the minimum charge for the original transportation services.

The cancellation of a charter bus less than 24 hours prior to departure will be charged 100% of the original charge. The cancellation of a charter bus between 1 to 5 days prior to departure will be charged 20% of the original charge.

Issued!

Effective:

VOLIVINATIO

Yohannes Habte

Manager/Owner

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

4625 Wynn RD Suite c214/B11

Las Vegas, NV 89103

702-271-3427

ACCEPTED

APR 1 0 2017

CPCN #: 2220

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

CPCN #: 2220

CHARGES AND ON-CALL SERVICES - RATES & CHARGES

- 1. Airport vehicle search fee: A fee of \$3.00 per vehicle per security check will apply to all charter services where the carrier is required to pay an airport vehicle search fee to the Clark County Department
- 2. Airport parking-toll fee: A fee of \$10.00 per vehicle will apply to all charter services where the carrier is required to pay an airport parking fee to the Clark County Department of Aviation.
- 3. Airport assistance fee: A fee of \$10.00 per vehicle will apply to all charter services where the driver is required to meet passengers inside the airport to assist them with their luggage and escort them to their
- 4. Amenities fee: A fee of \$20.00 per vehicle will apply to all charter services plus the cost of the
- 5. Charges and on-call service rates and charges:
- A. The charges shown below are for charter services and cover continuous transportation as well as the time the vehicle is rented and reserved for passenger use, preventing use for other client's transportation.
 - B. All transportation requires one hour minimum with hour after increases thereafter, except for:
 - -Airport pickup and drop-offs are one and one half hour minimum;
 - -Federal and State holidays are three hour minimum;
 - -Special events such as prom, homecoming, school dances and sports events are six hour minimum;
 - -CES and CON Expos are twelve hour minimum.
- C. Bookings will be charges in half hour increments after the first full hour of service. Any rate charged for any charter or any other charter, automatically includes all of the functional features of the particular vehicle, such as the stereo, television, DVD player, ambient lights, ice service, etc. The hourly charge for any vehicle is per hour plus surcharges and amenities.

Issued-

Effective:

YOHANNES T Yohannes Habte

Manager/Owner

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

4625 Wynn RD Suite c214/B11

Las Vegas, NV 89103

702-271-3427



Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

CPCN #: 2220

Rule No

Rules & Regulations

D. All rates are inclusive of accompanying staff, unless special arrangements for accompanying staff are made. Added amenities are at cost plus \$20.00 per amenity, i.e. flowers, balloons, birthday gifts, cards, cameras, fruit baskets, non-alcoholic beverages, mixers, juices, bottled water, special event tickets, catering services, video/DVD rentals, karaoke machines, video games, luggage vehicles or trailers, child car seats, wheelchairs, etc. All amenities are based upon availability and some will require advanced

E. Applicable for all charter bus vehicles, additional charges shall apply for the following damages: cigarette burns, \$500.00; biohazard fee (sickness in vehicle), 3 times the original charter bus rate; broken or missing glasses, \$5.00 each; broken or missing exit handle, \$350.00; smoking fine, \$100.00.

F. There are no process based on a "per person" basis. All prices are based on a "total vehicle" hourly rate price. Any toll charges, parking or other trip fees and/or park entrance fees are the responsibility of

G. At no time may vehicles pick up or solicit customers on public sidewalks, streets, roads, events, etc. H. As previously stated, the following price table represents the rates for any and all charter or on-call

services. The following table is subject to change periodically without notice:

			1100	
Equipment Description 16 Passenger	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate**	Half Hour Rate	Half Hour Rate**
Shuttle Bus	\$65	\$95	\$32.50	\$47.50
18 Passenger Shuttle Bus	\$65	\$95	\$32.50	\$47.50
18 Passenger Party Bus	\$65	\$95	\$32.50	\$47.50
20-24 Passenger Shuttle Bus	\$85	\$120	\$42.50	\$60
		1		

~C~ 4:...

** = Special rate (weekends, special events, and holidays)

Issued:

Yohannes Habte

Manager/Owner

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

4625 Wynn RD Suite c214/B11

Las Vegas, NV 89103

702-271-3427

ACCEPTED APR 10 2017 Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

CPCN #: 2220

FUEL SURCHARGE AND TABLES

The following fuel surcharge rules will apply to carriers who are authorized to provide charter service by bus and who are authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge:

- 1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular and diesel fuel effective for the 25th calendar date of the immediately preceding month determined according to the United States Department of Energy (DOE) Energy Information Administration (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Regular Grade - West Coast (PADD
- 2. If the 25th of the calendar month is a federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined based on the stated DOE price available on the next business day.
- 3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to determine the fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter bus transportation beginning on the 1st day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last day of
- 4. The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The resulting charge is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges.

The fuel surcharge that becomes effective on the 1 st day of the following month is:
\$2.00
\$3.00
\$4.00
\$5.00 \$6.00
\$7.00
\$8.00
\$9.00 \$10.00

Note 1: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to all customers Note 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier transportation documents for the purpose of identifying the amount as special fuel-related revenue

Issued:

Effective:

Yohannes Habte

Manager/Owner

Silver Dollar Transportation, LLC

4625 Wynn RD Suite c214/B11

Las Vegas, NV 89103